

## Tumbarumba Local Environmental Plan 2010 (Amendment No 3)

under the

Environmental Planning and Assessment Act 1979

The following local environmental plan is made by the local plan-making authority under the *Environmental Planning and Assessment Act 1979*.

STEVEN PINNUCK, INTERIM GENERAL MANAGER SNOWY VALLEYS COUNCIL As delegate for the local plan-making authority

Published LW 28 March 2024 (2024 No 93)

### Tumbarumba Local Environmental Plan 2010 (Amendment No 3)

under the

Environmental Planning and Assessment Act 1979

#### 1 Name of plan

This plan is Tumbarumba Local Environmental Plan 2010 (Amendment No 3).

#### 2 Commencement

This plan commences on the day on which it is published on the NSW legislation website.

#### 3 Land to which plan applies

This plan applies to Lots 17 and 18, Section 9, DP 759003, 97 King Street, Tumbarumba.

# Schedule 1 Amendment of Tumbarumba Local Environmental Plan 2010

#### Schedule 1 Additional permitted uses

Insert at the end of the schedule, with appropriate clause numbering-

#### Use of land at 97 King Street, Tumbarumba

- (1) This clause applies to Lots 17 and 18, Section 9, DP 759003, 97 King Street, Tumbarumba.
- (2) Development for the purposes of centre-based child care facilities is permitted with development consent.